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Matches Matches Games Games Games Total Team Team Team

VARSITY STANDINGS Won Lost Won Lost Tied Pins Average  Highest Game  Highest Series

1) St. Croix Lutheran Academy 20 1 91 14 0 20826 198.3 299 1152

2) South St. Paul 17 4 84 20 1 20956 199.6 298 1124

3) Park 15 6 70 34 1 19334 184.1 269 1144

4) Simley 8 13 44 61 0 17500 166.7 245 971

5) St. Thomas Academy 7 14 32 72 1 14951 142.4 218 858

6) Two Rivers 4 17 19 85 1 14775 140.7 226 855

7) Hastings / Randolph 2 19 26 79 0 14955 142.4 205 860

Conference Average 167.8

Bowlers must have bowled in 60% of all available frames (in conference competition) to be eligible for this list

Varsity Top 20 School X / O Total Fill % Part %

1) Fischer Chapman St. Croix Lutheran Academy97 54 16 167 90.42% 79.52%

2) AJ Lammers South St. Paul 109 64 21 194 89.18% 92.38%

3) Caden Grossman St. Croix Lutheran Academy76 52 22 150 85.33% 71.43%

4) Cash Wilmes South St. Paul 98 53 28 179 84.36% 85.24%

5) Chase Schindeldecker St. Croix Lutheran Academy89 49 26 164 84.15% 78.10%

6) James Osbourne South St. Paul 81 46 25 152 83.55% 72.38%

7) Alex Hess St. Croix Lutheran Academy66 40 22 128 82.81% 60.95%

8) Brayden Doepke South St. Paul 89 55 30 174 82.76% 82.86%

9) Tyler Kirchhamer Simley 95 76 39 210 81.43% 100.00%

10) Robby Sobaski St. Thomas Academy 103 64 41 208 80.29% 99.05%

11) Joey Rovinski Park 90 52 38 180 78.89% 85.71%

12) Alivia Rovinski Park 66 83 41 190 78.42% 90.48%

13) Elizabeth Granlund South St. Paul 75 62 38 175 78.29% 83.33%

14) Savannah Burtmann St. Croix Lutheran Academy56 48 29 133 78.20% 63.33%

15) Aiden Sames St. Thomas Academy 98 66 46 210 78.10% 100.00%

16) Jameson Frantzen St. Croix Lutheran Academy81 47 36 164 78.05% 78.10%

17) Cameron Picasso Park 93 69 48 210 77.14% 100.00%

18) Colton Karnes Park 94 68 48 210 77.14% 100.00%

19) Katie Crowley South St. Paul 64 63 39 166 76.51% 79.05%

20) Adam Staves Hastings 89 47 44 180 75.56% 85.71%



Grade # St. Croix Lutheran X / O Total Fill % Part %

11 4 Savannah Burtmann St. Croix Lutheran Academy 56 48 29 133 78.20% 63%

10 12 Chase Schindeldecker St. Croix Lutheran Academy 89 49 26 164 84.15% 78%

10 14 Alex Hess St. Croix Lutheran Academy 66 40 22 128 82.81% 61%

11 17 Jameson Frantzen St. Croix Lutheran Academy 81 47 36 164 78.05% 78%

11 30 Fischer Chapman St. Croix Lutheran Academy 97 54 16 167 90.42% 80%

12 73 Caden Grossman St. Croix Lutheran Academy 76 52 22 150 85.33% 71%

10 97 Isaiah Noonan St. Croix Lutheran Academy 46 28 23 97 76.29% 46%

12 13 Brady Schindeldecker St. Croix Lutheran Academy 13 17 17 47 63.83% 22%

Team Total 524 335 191 1050 81.81%

Grade # St. Thomas Academy X / O Total Fill % Part %

9 1 Nick Johnson St. Thomas Academy 53 55 91 199 54.27% 95%

11 0 Aiden Sames St. Thomas Academy 98 66 46 210 78.10% 100%

9 29 Mason Wondra St. Thomas Academy 12 20 95 127 25.20% 60%

7 17 Graham Wondra St. Thomas Academy 6 12 65 83 21.69% 40%

11 41 Cooper Meyer St. Thomas Academy 9 23 80 112 28.57% 53%

10 47 Robby Sobaski St. Thomas Academy 103 64 41 208 80.29% 99%

10 77 Jack Pogalz St. Thomas Academy 14 20 77 111 30.63% 53%

Team Total 295 260 495 1050 52.86%

Grade # Two Rivers X / O Total Fill % Part %

8 12 Nolan Judd Two Rivers 41 72 97 210 53.81% 100%

12 17 Hailey French Two Rivers 67 84 59 210 71.90% 100%

10 20 Carter Werket Two Rivers 89 60 61 210 70.95% 100%

10 30 Adrian Lamadrid Two Rivers 15 18 122 155 21.29% 74%

11 33 Jack Staiger-Herrick Two Rivers 21 26 87 134 35.07% 64%

11 64 Liam Cleary Two Rivers 20 31 68 119 42.86% 57%

8 42 Logan Lorenz Two Rivers 1 4 7 12 41.67% 6%

Team Total 254 295 501 1050 52.29%

Grade # Simley X / O Total Fill % Part %

8 9 Rhys Nourgard Simley 68 67 75 210 64.29% 100%

8 19 James Ksiazsk Simley 41 46 63 150 58.00% 71%

12 64 Gaverett Peterson Simley 59 52 59 170 65.29% 81%

8 87 Zac Anderson Simley 71 62 47 180 73.89% 86%

9 95 Tyler Kirchhamer Simley 95 76 39 210 81.43% 100%



0 16 Kenndal Johnson Simley 24 31 45 100 55.00% 48%

0 81 Nathan Unglesbee Simley 3 6 21 30 30.00% 14%

Team Total 361 340 349 1050 66.76%

Grade # Hastings X / O Total Fill % Part %

9 2 Quinn Ashby Hastings 38 56 96 190 49.47% 90%

8 19 Devon Martin Hastings 15 18 47 80 41.25% 38%

10 24 Adam Staves Hastings 89 47 44 180 75.56% 86%

10 25 Jaxon Leonard Hastings 40 47 93 180 48.33% 86%

10 66 Daniel Anderson Hastings 30 41 109 180 39.44% 86%

11 20 Josephine Ashby Hastings 36 56 68 160 57.50% 76%

7 14 Kayden Kapus Hastings 5 8 17 30 43.33% 14%

7 46 Owen Decker Hastings 14 13 23 50 54.00% 24%

Team Total 267 286 497 1050 52.67%

Grade # Park X / O Total Fill % Part %

9 10 Joey Rovinski Park 90 52 38 180 78.89% 86%

12 22 Cameron Picasso Park 93 69 48 210 77.14% 100%

11 24 Alivia Rovinski Park 66 83 41 190 78.42% 90%

10 25 Ben Steeves Park 95 63 52 210 75.24% 100%

12 97 Colton Karnes Park 94 68 48 210 77.14% 100%

0 23 Liam Shannon Park 9 7 14 30 53.33% 14%

0 50 Adam Stone Park 4 5 11 20 45.00% 10%

Team Total 451 347 252 1050 76.00%

Grade # South St. Paul X / O Total Fill % Part %

11 0 James Osbourne South St. Paul 81 46 25 152 83.55% 72%

11 7 Katie Crowley South St. Paul 64 63 39 166 76.51% 79%

11 8 Brayden Doepke South St. Paul 89 55 30 174 82.76% 83%

11 11 Cash Wilmes South St. Paul 98 53 28 179 84.36% 85%

12 16 Elizabeth Granlund South St. Paul 75 62 38 175 78.29% 83%

12 23 AJ Lammers South St. Paul 109 64 21 194 89.18% 92%

12 27 Anthony Burke South St. Paul 7 3 0 10 100.00% 5%

Team Total 523 346 181 1050 82.76%



South St. Paul X / O Total Fill % Part %

Fischer Chapman St. Croix Lutheran Academy 97 54 16 167 90.42% 80%

AJ Lammers South St. Paul 109 64 21 194 89.18% 92%

Caden Grossman St. Croix Lutheran Academy 76 52 22 150 85.33% 71%

Cash Wilmes South St. Paul 98 53 28 179 84.36% 85%

Chase Schindeldecker St. Croix Lutheran Academy 89 49 26 164 84.15% 78%

James Osbourne South St. Paul 81 46 25 152 83.55% 72%

Alex Hess St. Croix Lutheran Academy 66 40 22 128 82.81% 61%

Brayden Doepke South St. Paul 89 55 30 174 82.76% 83%

Tyler Kirchhamer Simley 95 76 39 210 81.43% 100%

Robby Sobaski St. Thomas Academy 103 64 41 208 80.29% 99%

Joey Rovinski Park 90 52 38 180 78.89% 86%

Alivia Rovinski Park 66 83 41 190 78.42% 90%

Elizabeth Granlund South St. Paul 75 62 38 175 78.29% 83%

Savannah Burtmann St. Croix Lutheran Academy 56 48 29 133 78.20% 63%

Aiden Sames St. Thomas Academy 98 66 46 210 78.10% 100%

Jameson Frantzen St. Croix Lutheran Academy 81 47 36 164 78.05% 78%

Cameron Picasso Park 93 69 48 210 77.14% 100%

Colton Karnes Park 94 68 48 210 77.14% 100%

Katie Crowley South St. Paul 64 63 39 166 76.51% 79%

Adam Staves Hastings 89 47 44 180 75.56% 86%

Ben Steeves Park 95 63 52 210 75.24% 100%

Zac Anderson Simley 71 62 47 180 73.89% 86%

Hailey French Two Rivers 67 84 59 210 71.90% 100%

Carter Werket Two Rivers 89 60 61 210 70.95% 100%

Gaverett Peterson Simley 59 52 59 170 65.29% 81%

Rhys Nourgard Simley 68 67 75 210 64.29% 100%

James Ksiazsk Simley 41 46 63 150 58.00% 71%

Josephine Ashby Hastings 36 56 68 160 57.50% 76%

Nick Johnson St. Thomas Academy 53 55 91 199 54.27% 95%



Nolan Judd Two Rivers 41 72 97 210 53.81% 100%

Quinn Ashby Hastings 38 56 96 190 49.47% 90%

Jaxon Leonard Hastings 40 47 93 180 48.33% 86%

Daniel Anderson Hastings 30 41 109 180 39.44% 86%

Jack Staiger-Herrick Two Rivers 21 26 87 134 35.07% 64%

Mason Wondra St. Thomas Academy 12 20 95 127 25.20% 60%

Adrian Lamadrid Two Rivers 15 18 122 155 21.29% 74%


